——

ACADEMIC CALENDER PM SHRI GSSS LEDI 0225
DISTT. YAMUNANAGAR
SESSION 2024-25

SESSION START FROM 1ST APRIL 2024
SESSION END 31ST MARCH 2025

TIMMING: SUMMER : 8:00 AM TO 2:30 PM

WINTER : 9:30 AM TO 3:30 PM

SUMMER VACATION IST JUNE 2024- 30TH JUNE 2024
WINTER VACATION ISTJANUARY 2025 - 15TH JANUARY 2025
MONTHLY TEST APRIL,JULY,OCTOBER,JANUARY
IST TERM EXAM IN THE MONTH OF MAY
2ND TERM EXAM IN THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER
HALF YEARLY EXAM IN THE MONTH OF DECEMBER
PREBOARD EXAM
(FOR BOARD CLASSES) M SRR
BOARD EXAM FEBRUARY 2025- MARCH 2025
FINAL EXAM FOR
HOME CLASSES MID OF FEBRUARY 2025 - MARCH 2025

DECLARATION OF FINAL RESULT

31ST MARCH 2025

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE SESSION 2024-25

Eid — UI- Fitr Thursday 11-Apr-24
Baisakhi Saturday 13-Apr-24
Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti Sunday 14-Apr-24
Ram Navami Wednesday 17-Apr-24
Mahavir Jayanti Sunday 21-Apr-24
Buddha Purnima Thursday 23-May-24
Eid-ul-Zuha Monday 17-Jun-24
Muharram Wednesday 17-Jul-24
Independence Day Thursday 15-Aug-24
Raksha Bandhan Monday 19-Aug-24
Janamashtami Monday 26-Aug-24
Milad-Un-Nabi Monday 16-Sep-24
Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday 02-Oct-24
Dussehra Saturday 12-Oct-24
Valmiki Jayanti Thursday 17-Oct-24
Karva Chauth Sunday 20-Oct-24
29 October to 2 November
Diwali Break Tuesday 2024
School Re-opens after Diwali
Break Monday 04-Nov-24
- |Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti Friday 15-Nov-24
- |Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom
Day ' Sunday 24-Nov-24
Christmas Day Wednesday 25-Dec-24
[Republic Day Sunday 26-Jan-25
|Guru Ravidas Jayanti Wednesday 12-Feb-25
- |Maha Shivratri Wednesday 26-Feb-25
Holi March 14-Mar-25
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